	10-00		
10605	RE		Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: MEGC120509
To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trac	lemark 10257	0554 une attached original d	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error: Reel, Frame		2. Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger	
3. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Execution Date: Nicolas Bailey Cobb September 8, 2003 Emile Sahouria September 8, 2003 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		4. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Mentor Graphics Corporation Address: 8005 S.W. Boeckman Road, D4 Wilsonville, OR 97070-7777 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
5. Application number(s) and/or paten	t number(s):		7
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).	6,430,737 B1 PRVF
	Additional numbers atta		6,430,737 B1 PRVF
If this document is being filed toget named executing inventor:	her with a new patent application	ation, enter the date the	patent application was stened by the first
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Rodney C. Tullett, Esq. Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100		7. Total number of ap	oplications and/or patents involved: 1
		 8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):	
		10. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.	
FC:8021 40.00	OP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
11. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and be original document. Rodney C. Tullett Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 34,034 Direct Dial 206.695.1730	Dodo	Agnature Signature	and any attached copy is a true copy of the $0/2/03$ Date over sheet, attachments, and document: 3
I hereby certify that this correspondence postage thereon fully prepaid and address Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA	is being deposited with the sed to Mail Stop Assignmer 22313-1450, on the below d	U.S. Postal Service in a nt Recordation Services, late	sealed envelope as first class mail with Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark
Date: October 2, 2003		Jamela 1	1 Suker
RCT:pt			

PATENT

REEL: 014546 FRAME: 0827



Attorney Docket No. MEGC120509

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Nicholas Bailey Cobb, residing at 1632 Willow Lake Lane, San Jose, California 95131, and Emile Sahouria, residing at 1632 Willow Lake Lane, San Jose, California 95131, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled CONVERGENCE TECHNIQUE FOR MODEL-BASED OPTICAL AND PROCESS CORRECTION, Application No. 09/613,214, filed on July 10, 2000, now issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,430,737 B1, issued on August 6, 2002;

AND, WHEREAS, Mentor Graphics Corporation, Oregon corporation, having a principal place of business at 8005 S.W. Boeckman Road, D4, Wilsonville, OR 97070-7777 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, nunc pro tunc July 7, 2000, our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at SAN JOSE 2003.	(city), California, this 13 day of August 2.
	Nicholas Bailey Cobb
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA) ss.)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Nicholas Bailey Cobb is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument

MEGC\20509121.DOC

-1-

PATENT REEL: 014546 FRAME: 0828 and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Dated: 4. 8-03 i da L Wanter (Seal or stamp) **Notary Public** My appointment expires 7-31-05 LINDA L. WHEELER Comm. # 1316016
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires July 31, 2005 Executed at SANJOSE (city), California, this & day of SEPTEMBER, 2003. Emile Sahouria STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Emile Sahouria is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Signature

(Seal or stamp)

LINDA L. WHEELER Comm. #1316016 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA OSanta Clara County
My Comm. Expires July 31, 2005

RECORDED: 10/06/2003

Notary Public My appointment expires 2-3/-0

L Wheeler

MČA:sbk

MEGC\20509121.DOC

-2-

PATENT REEL: 014546 FRAME: 0829